Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 3586.01.1 00 1 1998 RECC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM -Patent and Trademark 10-20-1998
3233377	——————————————————————————————————————
To the Please	100856769 ————
Name of conveying party(ies): Eugene R. Bissell Robert F. Smith	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Enzyme Systems Products, Inc. Internal Address: A California Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 486 Lindbergh Avenue
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City:Livermore State:CA ZIP:94550
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Country: USA
[] Other September 30, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X] No
Execution Date: September 21, 1998	10.05.98
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the extension of the exten	Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	nal numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [one]
Name: Howard M. Peters	
Internal Address: Peters, Verny, Jones & Biksa, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	[X] Enclosed
Street Address: 385 Sherman Avenue, Suite 6	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
,	8. Deposit account number:
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP:94306-1840 /1998 GPAYNE 00000053 09130193	16-1331 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
:581 40.00 0P DO	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 1, 1998 Date
Howard M. Peters (Reg. No. 29,202)	World W/ elers October 1, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 9509 FRAME: 0384 3586.01.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, EUGENE R. BISSELL, residing at 101 Via Lucia, Alamo, CA 94507 and ROBERT F. SMITH, residing at 574 Escondido Circle, Livermore, CA 94550; , have invented a new and useful improvement in AMINO ACID SUBSTITUTED-CRESYL VIOLET, SYNTHETIC FLUOROGENIC SUBSTRATES FOR THE ANALYSIS OF AGENTS IN INDIVIDUAL IN VIVO CELLS OR TISSUE, for which application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon, U.S. Serial No. 09/130,193, filed August 5, 1998, have been executed by us on the date(s) set forth below;

AND WHEREAS, Enzyme Systems, Products, a California corporation with a place of business at 486 Lindbergh Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550, desires to acquire all rights to the invention in the above-named application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received and hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to Enzyme Systems Products of Livermore, California, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all countries throughout the world, including all right, title and interest in and to the above-named application and any continuation, substitute, division or reissue application thereof, and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States, and in and to any application or patent in any or all other countries of the world, and the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world;

AND we hereby agree that we will, upon request, execute any instrument which the U.S. Patent Office requires to carry to Assignment into effect and to perfect the title transferred hereby or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications or any foreign applications on this invention:

AND the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on the said above-named application to Enzyme Systems Products.

AND Enzyme Systems Products agrees to reimburse us for any out of pocket expenses incurred in carrying out this agreement.

DATED: 30 Sept 1998	Eugene R. BISSELL EUGENE R. BISSELL
State of California County of)) ss)
EUGENE R. BISSELL , who is known to a	, a Notary Public in and duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared me, or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory scribed to the within Assignment, and acknowledged
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public
	OR
Witness 1 Park Alheur Signature Date: 5-47. 30, 1998	Witness 2 Witness 2 Witness 2 Date Supt 50, 1998
Jamil Talhouk PRINT NAME	PRINT NAME
Street Sunny vale CA 94087 City, State, Zip	574 Escondido (ir Street Livermore, CA 94550 City, State, Zip

2 of 3

DATED: Stpt. 21,	1998
•	

Molest E. Smith

RO	DERIT, SWITH
State of California Indiana County of)) ss)
for said County and Sate, residing therein, duly ROBERT F. SMITH, who is known to me, or	a Notary Public in and y commissioned and sworn, personally appeared by who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory bed to the within Assignment, and acknowledged
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Q 12 2
My commission expires 8-18-2002 County of my residence: Jennings $\frac{1}{N_0}$	tary Public Joan Sue Belding
C	OR O
Witness 1	Witness 2
Signature	Signature
Date:	Date:
PRINT NAME	PRINT NAME
Street	Street
City, State, Zip	City, State, Zip

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 9509 FRAME: 0387